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Governance Board: Designee Sector State(s)/National Email
Affordable Housing Alliance Kathleen Kerr Nonprofit New Jersey aha-utilitydirector@housingall.org
American Council for an Energy Efficient Economy Ariel Drehobl Nonprofit National adrehobl@aceee.org
Atmos Energy Faye Kinner Utility Multiple faye.kinner@atmosenergy.com
Baltimore Gas and Electric David Conn Utility Maryland david.conn@bge.com
CenterPoint Energy Sarah Schaffer Utility Multiple m.sarah.schaffer@centerpointenergy.com
Citizens Energy Group Rhonda Harper Utility Indiana rharper@citizensenergygroup.com
City of Avondale, AZ Edith Baltierrez Local GovernmeArizona ebaltierrez@avondaleaz.gov  
Energy Fairness Paul Griffin Nonprofit National paul@energyfairness.org
Florida Power and Light Steve Whitworth Utility Florida steve.whitworth@fpl.com 
Heartshare Human Services of NY Tanya Jones Nonprofit New York tanya.jones@heartshare.org
Lumbee Tribe of North Carolina Patrick Strickland Tribe North Carolina pstrickland@lumbeetribe.com
MASSCAP Joe Diamond Nonprofit Massachusetts joediamond@masscap.org
Miami Valley Community Action Partnership Keelie Gustin Nonprofit Ohio keelie.gustin@mvcap.com
Michigan Community Action Association Chere Coleman Nonprofit Michigan ccoleman@micommunityaction.org
Mid-America Assistance Coalition John Rich Nonprofit Missouri jrich@maaclink.org
National Grid Tanasia Poke Utility Multiple tanasia.poke@nationalgrid.com
New Jersey Natural Gas Maria Delaplain Utility New Jersey mdelaplain@njresources.com
New Jersey SHARES Cheryl Stowell Nonprofit New Jersey cstowell@njshares.org
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy David Rinebolt Nonprofit Ohio drinebolt@opae.org
Operation Fuel Tasheenah Brown Nonprofit Connecticut tasheenah@operationfuel.org
Pacific Asian Consortium in Employment Celia Andrade Nonprofit California CAndrade@pacela.org
PG&E Silvia Aldana Utility California SRA1@pge.com
Sacramento Municipal Utility District Kim Rikalo Utility California kim.rikalo@smud.org
Salt River Project Bonnie Temme Utility Arizona bonnie.temme@srpnet.com
Salvation Army - Central Territory Mary Wilkins Nonprofit Michigan mary.wilkins@usc.salvationarmy.org
Salvation Army - National Headquarters Mike Bradford Nonprofit National mike.bradford@uss.salvationarmy.org
Spire Connie Sanchez Utility Multiple Connie.Sanchez@spireenergy.com
TECO Gerri Drummond Utility Florida gmdrummond@tecoenergy.com
Texas Energy Poverty Research Institute Jacquie Moss Nonprofit Texas jacquie@txenergypoverty.org
Tennessee Valley Authority Frank Rapley Utility Tennessee fmrapley@tva.gov
THAW Fund Saunteel Jenkins Nonprofit Michigan sjenkins@thawfund.org
Vistra Energy (TXU) Kim Campbell Utility Texas kim.campbell@vistraenergy.com
Washington Gas Michael Bell Utility Multiple michael.bell@washgas.com 

Ex-Officio:
American Gas Association Brian Caudill National bcaudill@aga.org
American Public Gas Association Tom Brady National tbrady@apga.org
American Public Power Association John Godfrey National jgodfrey@publicpower.org
Edison Electric Institute (EEI) Jess Jubran National jjubran@eei.org
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Susie Holmes National jacqueline.holmes@ferc.gov
FERC Alternate Edward Gingold National edward.gingold@ferc.gov
FERC Alternate Sheila Ruffin National Sheila.Ruffin@ferc.gov
NEADA Theresa Kullen National theresa.kullen@state.co.us
NEADA Mark Wolfe National mwolfe@neada.org

NASCSP Ian Gray National igray@nascsp.org
National Rural Electric Coop Assoc Billie Kaumaya National billie.kaumaya@nreca.coop
U.S. Department of Energy Erica Burrin National Erica.Burrin@EE.Doe.Gov
U.S. Department of HHS Open National



Advisory Board of Directors:
Alliance to Save Energy Scott Thach National sthach@ase.org 
APPRISE David Carroll National david-carroll@appriseinc.org
APPRISE Alternate Jackie Berger National jackie-berger@appriseinc.org
Berkshire Hathaway Michael Sullivan Multiple michael.sullivan@brkenergy.com
The Breathing Association Colette Harrell Ohio colette.harrell@breathingassociation.org
Citizens for Citizens Elizabeth Berube Massachusetts lcorreira@cfcinc.org
Consumers Energy Zoe Ahlstrom Michigan zoe.ahlstrom@cmsenergy.com
Delaware Office of Community Services Haly Laasme Delaware haly.laasme-mcquilkin@delaware.gov
Energy Outreach Colorado Enrique Hernandez Colorado ehernandez@energyoutreach.org
Fuel Fund of Maryland Deb Brown Maryland dbrown@fuelfundmaryland.org
JEA Sheila Pressley Florida presse@jea.com
National Community Action Partnership Kathryn Maddux National kmaddux@communityactionpartnership.com
New England Farm Workers' Council John Keeney Massachusetts jkeeney@partnersforcommunity.org
Omaha Public Power District Britton Gabel Nebraska bjgabel@oppd.com 
Opportunity Council Lorena Shah Washington lorena.shah@oppco.org
Southern California Gas Octavio Verduzco California overduzco@socalgas.com
Southern Company Debra Moss Multiple dmoss@aglresources.com
WSSC Water Kelly Caplan Maryland Kelly.Caplan@wsscwater.com
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